## HARDING TOWNSHIP PLANNING BOARD REGULAR MEETING

May 22, 2023 7:00 p.m.

## MEETING OPENING—Mr. Clew

**ADEQUATE NOTICE** of this meeting of the Harding Township Planning Board was given as follows: Notice was sent to the *DAILY RECORD* and the *OBSERVER TRIBUNE*, posted on the Township

Webpage Calendar and Bulletin Board, and filed with the Clerk's Office, located in the Township Hall located at 21 Blue Mill Road, New Vernon, NJ. Notice indicated that formal action may be taken.

\*PLEASE NOTE THAT THE ORDER OF THE AGENDA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE\*

## **REGULAR MEETING**—Mr. Clew

ROLL CALL-Ms.	. Taglair	ino					
Mr. Burns		Mr. dePoortere		Mr. Jones		Mr. Clew	
Mr. Chipperson		Ms. Walters		Mr. Newlin		Mr. Yates	
Ms. Claytor		Mr. Edgar		Mr. Rosato			
ADMINISTRATI	VE—M	r. Clew					
PB Application #02-23			PSE&G				
			7 & 11 Me	yersville Rd., B1	2.01/L	3&4, R-2 Zone	e
		I	Lot line ad	justment (Pendi	ng Not	ice)	
PB Application #01-23			GHK II & III, LLC				
			655 & 665 Spring Valley Road				
		I	Major Sub	division (Carrie	d until	June 26th mee	eting).
MINUTES—Mr. Clew			April 24, 2023 Minutes				
COMPLETENES	S						
PB Application #03-23			Michael Anderson				
			604 & 608 Spring Valley Rd., B3/L3.01 &3.02				
		Ι	Minor Sub	division			

OTHER BUSINESS—Mr. Clew PUBLIC COMMENT

ADJOURNMENT

<sup>\*</sup>PLEASE NOTE THE PLANNING BOARD MEETING WILL END AT 10:30 p.m.\*